CUSTOMER
PART NO. 103F-AT-1-3435FA
APPLICATION
CUSTOMER P/N
ISSUE DATE September 28, 2018
REV. NO 1.0
REV. DATE
REV. No.

         ± 5°C for 3.5 ± 0.5 seconds, the change ratio of R25 shall be within ±1% of the  initial
         value.
6 Part Numbering System
Lead Wire Length Code (Optional)
B Value Sub Code ( A=25°C/85°C,  B=25°C/50°C )
B Value Tolerance Code
B Value
Shape Code(1=Straight, 2, 4=Forming, 3=Outward)
AT Series
Resistance Tolerance Code (at 25℃)
Resistance Code
     *  All coding please see Coding page
Technical Data
103F-AT-1-3435FA        N T C  Thermistor Specifications
b)     Resistance to soldering heat
103 F AT 3435 F A 1 032
Solder Plated Cu WirePowder Coated [Blue]
Coating Layer
103F-AT-1-3435FA Page 2 / 8
7 R / T table for    103F-AT-1-3435FA 10.00 1.00% 1.00%
Temperature Minimum Center Maximum
°C ( KΩ ) ( KΩ ) ( KΩ ) ΔR (％) -ΔR (％) Max Min
-40 184.74 192.20 199.95 4.03 -3.88 0.76 -0.73
-39 175.03 182.00 189.23 3.97 -3.83 0.76 -0.73
-38 165.98 172.50 179.26 3.92 -3.78 0.75 -0.72
-37 157.40 163.50 169.81 3.86 -3.73 0.74 -0.72
-36 149.30 155.00 160.90 3.81 -3.68 0.74 -0.71
-35 141.67 147.00 152.51 3.75 -3.63 0.74 -0.71
-34 134.51 139.50 144.66 3.70 -3.58 0.72 -0.69
-33 127.64 132.30 137.12 3.64 -3.52 0.72 -0.70
-32 121.24 125.60 130.11 3.59 -3.47 0.72 -0.69
-31 115.22 119.30 123.52 3.54 -3.42 0.70 -0.68
-30 109.48 113.30 117.24 3.48 -3.37 0.69 -0.67
-29 104.02 107.60 111.29 3.43 -3.32 0.68 -0.66
-28 98.85 102.20 105.65 3.38 -3.27 0.68 -0.66
-27 94.03 97.16 100.39 3.32 -3.23 0.67 -0.65
-26 89.44 92.37 95.39 3.27 -3.18 0.67 -0.65
-25 85.09 87.84 90.67 3.22 -3.13 0.66 -0.64
-24 80.99 83.56 86.21 3.17 -3.08 0.65 -0.64
-23 77.10 79.51 81.99 3.12 -3.03 0.65 -0.63
-22 73.42 75.68 78.00 3.06 -2.98 0.64 -0.62
-21 69.93 72.05 74.22 3.01 -2.94 0.63 -0.61
-20 66.63 68.61 70.64 2.96 -2.89 0.63 -0.61
-19 63.50 65.36 67.26 2.91 -2.84 0.62 -0.60
-18 60.53 62.27 64.05 2.86 -2.79 0.61 -0.60
-17 57.72 59.35 61.02 2.81 -2.75 0.61 -0.59
-16 55.06 56.59 58.16 2.77 -2.70 0.60 -0.58
-15 52.53 53.96 55.43 2.72 -2.65 0.59 -0.58
-14 50.13 51.47 52.84 2.67 -2.61 0.58 -0.57
-13 47.85 49.11 50.40 2.62 -2.56 0.58 -0.56
-12 45.70 46.88 48.09 2.57 -2.52 0.57 -0.55
-11 43.64 44.75 45.88 2.52 -2.47 0.56 -0.55
-10 41.70 42.74 43.80 2.48 -2.43 0.55 -0.54
-9 39.85 40.82 41.81 2.43 -2.38 0.55 -0.53
-8 38.09 39.00 39.93 2.38 -2.34 0.54 -0.53
-7 36.42 37.28 38.15 2.34 -2.29 0.53 -0.52
-6 34.83 35.63 36.45 2.29 -2.25 0.53 -0.52
-5 33.33 34.08 34.85 2.25 -2.21 0.51 -0.50
-4 31.89 32.59 33.31 2.20 -2.16 0.51 -0.50
-3 30.52 31.18 31.85 2.16 -2.12 0.50 -0.49
-2 29.22 29.84 30.47 2.11 -2.08 0.50 -0.49
-1 27.99 28.57 29.16 2.07 -2.03 0.48 -0.48
0 26.81 27.35 27.90 2.02 -1.99 0.48 -0.47
1 25.69 26.20 26.72 1.98 -1.95 0.47 -0.46
2 24.62 25.10 25.59 1.93 -1.91 0.46 -0.46
3 23.60 24.05 24.50 1.89 -1.86 0.45 -0.45
4 22.63 23.05 23.48 1.85 -1.82 0.45 -0.44
5 21.71 22.10 22.50 1.80 -1.78 0.44 -0.43
6 20.82 21.19 21.56 1.76 -1.74 0.43 -0.43
7 19.98 20.33 20.68 1.72 -1.70 0.42 -0.42